 |   201   |
Se
ct
io
n
B
 –
 T

conditions. This is the most important point in thermimetric pratice.
Characteristics
Type Code Operating Temp.(°C) Maxium Temp. (°C) Features
Aluminous Ceramic
Grade 2
PS2 1400 1500
Silimanite Grade. Less porosity with reasonable
heat load softening and good resistance to ther-
mal shock
Aluminous Ceramic
Grade 1
PS1 1500 1600
Mullite Grade. Gas tight structure with less heat
liad softening. Better than PS2.
Recrystallized
Alumina 99.7%
PS0 1600 1800
Gas tight structure with excellent resistance to
corrosion. Highest purity among alumina ce-
ramics. Very low Alkalis
Magnesia Ceramic MG 1800 2200
Porous structure but excellent resistance to cor-
rosion. Only suitable for Basic environment.
Dimensions                                                                     Unit:mm
Model Code Nom.O.D Nom.I.D Length T/C Wire Material
Round 1 bore
SH-1 1 0.4 100 3.2 PS1
SH-2 2 1 100 0.5 0.65 PS1 PS0
SH-3 3 2 100 1.0 1.6 PS1
SH-5 5 3 100 2.3 PS1
SH-6 6 4 100 3.2 PS1
Round 2 bores
DH-3 3 0.8 100 0.5 PS1 PS0
DH-4 4 1 100 0.5 0.65 PS1 PS0
DH-4A 4 0.8 2000 0.5 PS0
DH-4B 4 1.2 2000 0.5 0.65 PS0
DH-6 6 1.5 100 0.65 1.0 PS2
DH-8 8 2 100 0.65 1.0 1.6 PS2
Round 3 bores
TH-4 4 1 100 0.5 0.65 PS1 PS0
TH-6 6 1.5 100 0.65 1.0 PS1
Round 4 bores
QH-3 3 0.8 100 0.5 PS1
QH-8 8 2 100 0.65 1.0 1.6 PS1
QH-12 12 3 50 1.0 1.6 2.3 PS2
QH-14 14 4 50 2.3 3.2 PS2
 |   296   |
Round 6 bores HH-6 6 1 100 0.5 0.65 PS2
Oval 2 bores
DE-10 10×7.5 3 34 1.0 1.6 2.3 PS1 PS0
DE-12 12×7.5 4 34 2.3 3.2 PS1
Protection Tubes (Metal Protection Tubes)
Material Operating Temp.(°C) Features
SS400
Red. 800
Oxi. 600
Good resistance to reducing atmosphere but less resistant to oxidation and acids attacks.
Thick walled tubes are used in molten aluminum.
304SS 980
Widely used as a common protection tube against heat and corrosion but not recommend-
ed for use in the presence of sulphur or reducing flame. Subject to stress and "pit" corrosion.
304LSS 980
Less carbon content (C=0.03%) than 304SS and better resistance to grain boundary cor-
rosion. Subject to stress and "pit" corrosion
321SS 980
Higher corrosion resistance than 304SS because of its Ti content to prevent carbon pre-
ticipation. Excellent resistance to grain boundary corrosion after welding due to less car-
bon preticipation
316SS 980 Contains Mo and has excellent resistance to corrosives, heat, acids and alkalis.
316LSS 980
Less carbon content than 316SS and has better resistance to grain boundary corrosion.
Resistant to "pit" corrosion
347SS 980